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proposedprogram

program understanding john f. kennedy middle school

new
renovated

auditorium, cafeteria/kitchen, 
administrative office space

gym + cardio/ 
fitness room

modernized tech ed/ 
steam spaces

existing media center 
to remain

proposedrenovation
10 special classrooms

12 science spaces

36 classrooms

191,016 total proposed square feet

18,610 square foot auditorium  
(new construction)

1,215 students

-2,700 demolish temporary 
classrooms

-4,400 demolish portion 
of tech ed wing

179,506 existing square feet
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proposed site plan
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aerial view
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view from back corner of auditorium

new auditorium/public lobby

stage
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view from back of auditorium
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first floor

new hub area - view of science and technology cr
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first floor

new hub area - view of robotics cr
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typical classroom - 3d view (new)
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typical science room - 3d view (new)
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exterior materials
existing masonry match
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exterior material samples

option 1

option 2

option 3

existing masonry match
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new public entry view #1
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new public entry view #2
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cost summary

                        sd reconciled estimate:    $72,500,000
                                                           
ff&e, soft costs and contingency:       $11,873,294

                                                                 
                   total:    $84,373,294
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CUST.

TEMP . CR 641 SF 24 STUDENTS
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ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

1 PRECONSTRUCTION - DESIGN PHASE 0 days Wed 7/17/19 Wed 7/17/19

2 CM Selection 0 days Wed 7/17/19 Wed 7/17/19

3 Schematic Design issuance 0 days Tue 7/16/19 Tue 7/16/19

4 SD Estimate and reconciliation 22 days Tue 7/16/19 Wed 8/14/19

5 SD Estimate Presentation to BC 1 day Thu 8/15/19 Thu 8/15/19

6 Design Development Phase 50 days Fri 7/12/19 Thu 9/19/19

7 DD Estimate 10 days Fri 9/20/19 Thu 10/3/19

8 DD Estimate reconciliation 5 days Fri 10/4/19 Thu 10/10/19

9 DD Estimate Presentation to BC 1 day Fri 10/11/19 Fri 10/11/19

10 Construction Documents Phase 65 days Mon 10/14/19 Fri 1/10/20

11 90% CD Estimate 10 days Fri 12/20/19 Thu 1/2/20

12 90% CD Estimate reconciliation 5 days Fri 1/3/20 Thu 1/9/20

13 90% CD Estimate Presentation to BC 1 day Fri 1/10/20 Fri 1/10/20

14 Docs Approval BC/BOE/Code Officials/PCR 20 days Mon 1/13/20 Fri 2/7/20

15 Building Permit 20 days Fri 1/3/20 Thu 1/30/20

16 Advertise for bidding 5 days Mon 2/10/20 Fri 2/14/20

17 Bid Period 20 days Mon 2/17/20 Fri 3/13/20

18 Scope reviews 10 days Mon 3/16/20 Fri 3/27/20

19 GMP development 10 days Mon 3/30/20 Fri 4/10/20

20 GMP Approval 3 days Mon 4/13/20 Wed 4/15/20

21 Contract issuance 2 days Thu 4/16/20 Fri 4/17/20

22 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 0 days Fri 4/17/20 Fri 4/17/20

23 Mobilization 2 days Mon 4/20/20 Tue 4/21/20

24 Establish Sed. & Erosion Controls 5 days Wed 4/22/20 Tue 4/28/20

25 Establish Perimeter fence, gates and signage 5 days Wed 4/22/20 Tue 4/28/20

26 Establish laydown areas and trade parking 15 days Wed 4/29/20 Tue 5/19/20

27 Site utilities enabling and relocation phase 20 days Wed 4/22/20 Tue 5/19/20

28 Submittals, Product data and shopdrawings approvals 40 days Mon 4/20/20 Fri 6/12/20

29 Construct temp classroom swing space at the Existing Caf and Media Center 90 days Wed 4/22/20 Tue 8/25/20

30 Fill in Pool area and Construct New Kitchen Caf Area 300 days Mon 6/15/20 Fri 8/6/21

31 Construct New Auditorium Addition 300 days Mon 6/15/20 Fri 8/6/21

32 Renovated Blue Wing 125 days Wed 8/26/20 Tue 2/16/21

33 Relocate existing Tech Ed to other areas at Existing Bldg 20 days Wed 7/1/20 Tue 7/28/20

34 Renovate New Music, Art Areas 220 days Wed 7/29/20 Tue 6/1/21

35 Renovate Gym Area 120 days Mon 4/19/21 Fri 10/1/21

36 Renovate White Wing 130 days Wed 2/17/21 Tue 8/17/21

37 Renovated Red Wing 130 days Wed 8/18/21 Tue 2/15/22

38 Renovate New Tech Ed Area 135 days Wed 8/18/21 Tue 2/22/22

39 Renovate New Main Office Area 133 days Wed 2/16/22 Fri 8/19/22

40 Renovate World Language Area 50 days Mon 6/13/22 Fri 8/19/22

41 Site work Improvements, Parking Lots, Drives and Landscaping 270 days Mon 8/9/21 Fri 8/19/22

42 Play Field Improvements 114 days Tue 3/15/22 Fri 8/19/22

43 Project Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 8/19/22 Fri 8/19/22
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